Territory Records (Acting Director of Territory Records) Appointment 2024 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2024-497

made under the

Territory Records Act 2002, s 34 (Appointment of the director)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Territory Records (Acting Director of Territory Records) Appointment 2024 (No 1)**.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 9 September 2024.

3 Appointment of Acting Director

I appoint Mr Peter Nolan as the Acting Director of Territory Records.

4 Term of appointment

The Acting Director of Territory Records is appointed until 30 September 2024.

Chris Steel MLA Special Minister of State

4 September 2024